=OP \$40.00 2362

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NBA Properties, Inc.		04/16/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Black Fives, Inc.	
Street Address:	27 Hawthorne Street North	
City:	Greenwich	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06831	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2362451		NEW YORK RENS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-2600
Email: tdurkin@skgf.com
Correspondent Name: Tracy-Gene G. Durkin

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2135.044CXL0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracy-Gene G. Durkin

Total Attachments: 2

source=newyorkrensassignment1#page1.tif source=newyorkrensassignment2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0812

900011293

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This assignment agreement (the "Assignment") is effective as of March 31, 2004 between

NBA Properties, Inc. ("NBAP"), a New York corporation with a business address at Olympic

Tower, 645 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10022 and Black Fives, Inc. ("BFI"), a

Connecticut corporation, with a business address at 27 Hawthorne Street North, Greenwich,

Connecticut 06831.

WHEREAS, NBAP is the owner of the trademark NEW YORK RENS for clothing (the

"Mark") and related U.S. Registration No. 2,362,451 (the "Registration") before the United

States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO");

WHEREAS, the Registration is the subject of PTO Cancellation No. 92042602 (the

"Cancellation") by BFI.

WHEREAS, BFI is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in the Mark, the

goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the Registration thereof in lieu of pursuing the

Cancellation.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, NBAP does hereby assign and transfer to BFI, all right, title,

and interest in the Mark, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the Registration

thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0813 The parties further agree to the following:

1) BFI stipulates and consents to this Assignment by NBAP without prejudice with respect to the Cancellation.

2) BFI agrees to withdraw the Cancellation within a reasonable time after the execution of this Assignment by both parties.

3) NBAP stipulates and consents to the withdrawal of the Cancellation by BFI.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment by their duly authorized officers.

NBA PROPERTIES, INC.

By: _ Qa Da

Name: AYALA DEVISCH VF & SENIOR IP COUNSEL

Title: ASST. SECRETARY

Date: 4/13/01/

RECORDED: 08/06/2004

BLACK FIVES, INC.

Name: Claude Johnson

Title: President

Date: 4/16/04